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HR 5497
Roots of Peace Act of 2002

Congress: 107 (2001–2003, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Sep 26, 2002
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on International Relations.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on International Relations.  (Sep 26, 2002) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/107th-congress/house-bill/5497 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (4 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Solis, Hilda L. [D-CA-31] D · CA Sep 26, 2002

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Oct 7, 2002

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Nov 13, 2002

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Sep 26, 2002

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 26, 2002) 

Roots of Peace Act of 2002 - Requires the Secretary of State to establish a program to provide grants to eligible

nongovernmental organizations to remove and dispose of unexploded ordnance in agriculturally-valuable lands in

developing countries. Earmarks funds to be made available to the Roots of Peace organization to carry out such activities

in the Shomali Valley of Afghanistan.

Actions Timeline

Sep 26, 2002: Introduced in House
Sep 26, 2002: Introduced in House
Sep 26, 2002: Referred to the House Committee on International Relations.Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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